Description

Custodial Services

Custodial (overtime)
Custodial (weekday)

Dumpster Pickups & Pulls

2 yard

2 yard

2 yard compactor
2 yard compactor
3 yard VPI

3 yard VPI

30, 35, 40 yard
30, 35, 40 yard
30, 35, 40 yard per pull
6 yard VPI

6 yard VPI

8 yard

8 yard

8 yard Encl

8 yard Encl

8 yard VPI

8 yard VPI

16 yard roll off

Facilities Recycling

2 Yard Cardboard

2 Yard Cardboard Rental
8 Yard Cardboard

8 Yard Cardboard Rental
Blue Recycle Roll cart Fee

Facilities Services Equipment Rental

Air Compressor

Air Compressor
Backhoe/Loader
Backhoe/Loader

Bucket Truck

Bucket Truck

CD Truck

CD Truck

Chairs

Chairs

Dump Truck

Dump Truck

Electric Lift

Electric Lift

Emergency Generators 10 KW 60 KW
Emergency Generators - 10kw - 60kw -
Weekly Rental

Emergency Generators - less than 10kw -
Weekly Rental

Emergency Generators less than 10 KW
Pick-up Truck

Pick-up Truck

Plastic Trash Cans

Plastic Trash Cans
Platforms

Platforms - Weekly Rental
Podium Large Daily Rental
Podiums

Podiums

Pressure Washer System
Pressure Washer System
Recycling Bins (Roll Carts)
Recycling Bins (Roll Carts)
Skid Steer Loader

Skid Steer Loader

Stages

Stages - Weekly Rental
Sweeper Truck

Sweeper Truck

Tables

Tables

Track Hoe

Track Hoe

Trac-Vac

Trac-Vac

Welder

Welder

Maintenance and Building Modification Services

Brick Masons (overtime)

Brick Masons (weekday)

Building Maintenance (overtime)

Building Maintenance (weekday)

Building Modification - Estimator Services (overtime)
Building Modification - Estimator Services (weekday)
Carpentry Renovations (overtime)

Group Specific

FY2022-2023 Charge

$ 28.00
20.00

@

20.00
12.00
120.00
20.00
161.00
28.00
63.00
15.75
189.00
161.00
42.00
28.00
20.00
28.00
24.00
169.00
42.00
30.00

PP PP P PP PP PP PP B DB PP

5.25
15.75
8.50
22.00
3.25

B B B PP

300.00
50.00
300.00
30.00
300.00
50.00
300.00
50.00
1.05
425
300.00
50.00
300.00
50.00
250.00
1,000.00

PP P PP PP D DD P PP B PR

@

400.00

100.00
120.00
20.00
1.00
4.00
25.00
100.00
105.00
5.25
21.00
150.00
25.00
1.00
4.00
300.00
50.00
50.00
200.00
180.00
30.00
5.25
21.00
300.00
50.00
90.00
15.00
240.00
40.00

PP PP PP PP PP PP PP DD PP PP DD DD P B BB

55.00
40.00
55.00
40.00
55.00
40.00
55.00

DB PP LB B

FY23 User Fees

Frequency

per hour overtime
per hour weekday

per container & month
per container & pickup
per container & month
per container & pickup
per container & month
per container & pickup
per container & month
per container & per week
per container

per container & month
per container & pickup
per container & month
per container & pickup
per container & month
per container & pickup
per container & month
per container & pickup
per pull

per pickup
per month
per pickup
per month
per month

daily
hourly
daily
hourly
daily
hourly
daily
hourly
daily
weekly
daily
hourly
daily
hourly
daily
weekly

weekly

daily
daily
hourly
daily
weekly
daily
weekly
daily
daily
weekly
daily
hourly
daily
weekly
daily
hourly
daily
weekly
daily
hourly
daily
weekly
daily
hourly
daily
hourly
daily
hourly

per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour

Note

$70-$80 per pull

Plus the cost of man hours to operate

Plus the cost for driver hours and fuel used.

Plus the cost for driver hours and fuel used.

Plus the cost for driver hours and fuel used.

Plus the cost for driver hours and fuel used.

Plus the cost for driver hours and fuel used.

Plus the cost for driver hours and fuel used.

Plus the cost of man hours and set-up and breakdown.
Plus the cost of man hours and set-up and breakdown.
Plus the cost for driver hours and fuel used.

Plus the cost for driver hours and fuel used.

Plus the cost of man hours to operate.

Plus fuel used

Plus fuel used
Plus the cost for driver hours and fuel used.

Plus the cost of man hours to deliver and set- up.

Plus the cost for driver hours and fuel used.

Plus the cost of man hours to deliver and pick up
Plus the cost for driver hours and fuel used.

Plus the cost for driver hours and fuel used.

Plus the cost of man hours to set-up and breakdown.

Plus the cost for driver hours and fuel used.
Plus the cost for driver hours and fuel used.
Plus the cost of man hours to set-up and breakdown.
Plus the cost of man hours to set-up and breakdown.
Plus the cost for driver hours and fuel used.

Plus the cost for driver hours and fuel used.

Plus fuel used and the cost of man hours to operate.
Plus fuel used



FY23 User Fees

Description Group Specific FY2022-2023 Charge Frequency Note

Carpentry Renovations (weekday) $ 40.00 per hour
Electrical (overtime) 58.00 per hour
Electrical (weekday) 42.00 per hour
Electrical Distribution Service (overtime) 57.00  per hour
Electrical Distribution Service (weekday) 41.00 per hour
Electrical Renovations (overtime) 55.00 per hour
Electrical Renovations (weekday) 40.00 per hour
Elevators (overtime) 59.00 per hour
Elevators (weekday) 42.50 per hour
EMS Maintenance (overtime) 61.00 per hour
EMS Maintenance (weekday) 45.00 per hour
Grounds (overtime) 39.00 per hour
Grounds (weckday) 28.00 per hour
Hazardous Material (overtime) 50.00 per hour
Hazardous Material (weekday) 36.00 per hour

Key Shop 5.00 perkey

Key Shop (overtime) 58.00 per hour
Key Shop (weekday) 42.00 per hour
Moving (overtime) 50.00 per hour
Moving (weekday) 36.00 per hour

Operations & Maintenance Project Management 60.00 per hour

PP PP P PP PP PP PP DD DD P PL PP

Painters (overtime) 46.00 per hour Does not include materials, equipment or contract labor if
required.
Painters (weekday) $ 33.00 per hour Does not include materials, equipment or contract labor if
required.
Pest Control (overtime) $ 43.00 per hour
Pest Control (weekday) $ 31.00 per hour
Plumbing (overtime) $ 58.00  per hour
Plumbing (weekday) $ 42.00 per hour
Project Design Services (in house staff) $ 60.00  per hour
Project Management Services $ 60.00  per hour
Repair Shop (overtime) $ 53.00 per hour
Repair Shop (weekday) $ 38.00 per hour
Roofing Services (overtime) $ 50.00  per hour
Roofing Services (weekday) $ 36.00 per hour
Steam Distribution (overtime) $ 58.00 per hour
Steam Distribution (weekday) $ 42.00 per hour
Waste Management & Recycling Services (overtime) $ 39.00 per hour
Waste Management & Recycling Services (weekday) $ 28.00 per hour
Welding (overtime) $ 55.00 per hour
Welding (weekday) $ 40.00 per hour

Notes:
Affiliate: external party not sponsored by USC group



