FY23 User Fees

Description	Group Specific	FY2022-2023 (Charge	Frequency	Note
CL068-FACILITY SERVICES					
Custodial Services		_			
Custodial (overtime) Custodial (weekday)		\$ \$	28.00 20.00	per hour overtime per hour weekday	
Dumpster Pickups & Pulls		3	20.00	per nour weekday	
2 yard		\$	20.00	per container & month	
2 yard		\$	12.00	per container & pickup	
2 yard compactor		\$	120.00	per container & month	
2 yard compactor		\$	20.00	per container & pickup	
3 yard VPI		\$	161.00	per container & month	
3 yard VPI		\$	28.00	per container & pickup	
30, 35, 40 yard		\$ \$	63.00	per container & month per container & per week	
30, 35, 40 yard 30, 35, 40 yard per pull		\$	15.75 189.00	per container & per week	\$70-\$80 per pull
6 yard VPI		\$	161.00	per container & month	\$70-\$60 per pun
6 yard VPI		\$	42.00	per container & pickup	
8 yard		\$	28.00	per container & month	
8 yard		\$	20.00	per container & pickup	
8 yard Encl		\$	28.00	per container & month	
8 yard Encl		\$	24.00	per container & pickup	
8 yard VPI		\$	169.00	per container & month	
8 yard VPI		\$	42.00	per container & pickup	
16 yard roll off		\$	30.00	per pull	
Facilities Recycling		\$	5.25		
2 Yard Cardboard 2 Yard Cardboard Rental		\$	5.25 15.75	per pickup per month	
8 Yard Cardboard		\$	8.50	per nickup	
8 Yard Cardboard Rental		\$	22.00	per month	
Blue Recycle Roll cart Fee		\$	3.25	per month	
Facilities Services Equipment Rental		-		F	
Air Compressor		\$	300.00	daily	Plus the cost of man hours to operate
Air Compressor		\$	50.00	hourly	-
Backhoe/Loader		\$	300.00	daily	Plus the cost for driver hours and fuel used.
Backhoe/Loader		\$	30.00	hourly	Plus the cost for driver hours and fuel used.
Bucket Truck		\$	300.00	daily	Plus the cost for driver hours and fuel used.
Bucket Truck		\$	50.00	hourly	Plus the cost for driver hours and fuel used.
CD Truck		\$	300.00	daily	Plus the cost for driver hours and fuel used.
CD Truck		\$	50.00	hourly	Plus the cost for driver hours and fuel used.
Chairs		\$ \$	1.05	daily	Plus the cost of man hours and set-up and breakdown.
Chairs Dump Truck		\$	4.25 300.00	weekly daily	Plus the cost of man hours and set-up and breakdown. Plus the cost for driver hours and fuel used.
Dump Truck		\$	50.00	hourly	Plus the cost for driver hours and fuel used.
Electric Lift		\$	300.00	daily	Plus the cost of man hours to operate.
Electric Lift		\$	50.00	hourly	This the cost of man hours to operate.
Emergency Generators 10 KW 60 KW		\$	250.00	daily	Plus fuel used
Emergency Generators - 10kw - 60kw -		\$	1,000.00	•	
Weekly Rental					
Emergency Generators - less than 10kw -		\$	400.00	weekly	
Weekly Rental					
Emergency Generators less than 10 KW		\$	100.00	•	Plus fuel used
Pick-up Truck		\$	120.00	daily	Plus the cost for driver hours and fuel used.
Pick-up Truck		\$	20.00	hourly	
Plastic Trash Cans Plastic Trash Cans		\$ \$	1.00	daily	Die de control de l'occident
Platforms		\$	4.00	weekly daily	Plus the cost of man hours to deliver and set- up.
Platforms - Weekly Rental		\$	25.00 100.00	•	
Podium Large Daily Rental		\$	105.00	daily	
Podiums		\$	5.25	daily	
Podiums		\$	21.00	weekly	
Pressure Washer System		\$	150.00	daily	Plus the cost for driver hours and fuel used.
Pressure Washer System		\$	25.00	hourly	
Recycling Bins (Roll Carts)		\$	1.00	daily	
Recycling Bins (Roll Carts)		\$	4.00	weekly	Plus the cost of man hours to deliver and pick up
Skid Steer Loader		\$	300.00	daily	Plus the cost for driver hours and fuel used.
Skid Steer Loader		\$	50.00	hourly	Plus the cost for driver hours and fuel used.
Stages		\$	50.00	daily	Plus the cost of man hours to set-up and breakdown.
Stages - Weekly Rental		\$	200.00	weekly	Discolar and Continue Lawrence of Continue L
Sweeper Truck Sweeper Truck		\$ \$	180.00 30.00	daily hourly	Plus the cost for driver hours and fuel used. Plus the cost for driver hours and fuel used.
Tables		\$	5.25	daily	Plus the cost for driver nours and fuel used. Plus the cost of man hours to set-up and breakdown.
Tables		\$	21.00	weekly	Plus the cost of man hours to set up and breakdown.
Track Hoe		\$	300.00	daily	Plus the cost for driver hours and fuel used.
Track Hoe		\$	50.00	hourly	 -
Trac-Vac		\$	90.00	daily	Plus the cost for driver hours and fuel used.
Trac-Vac		\$	15.00	hourly	
Welder		\$	240.00	daily	Plus fuel used and the cost of man hours to operate.
Welder		\$	40.00	hourly	Plus fuel used
Maintenance and Building Modification Services		_			
Brick Masons (overtime)		\$	55.00	per hour	
Brick Masons (weekday)		\$	40.00	per hour	
Building Maintenance (overtime)		\$	55.00	per hour	
Building Maintenance (weekday) Building Medification, Estimator Services (evertime)		\$ \$	40.00	per hour	
Building Modification - Estimator Services (overtime) Building Modification - Estimator Services (weekday)		\$	55.00 40.00	per hour per hour	
Carpentry Renovations (overtime)		\$	55.00	per hour	
carpena, renovations (overtime)		~	55.00	F	

FY23 User Fees

Description	Group Specific	FY2022-2023 C	harge	Frequency	Note	
Carpentry Renovations (weekday)		\$	40.00	per hour		
Electrical (overtime)		\$	58.00	per hour		
Electrical (weekday)		\$	42.00	per hour		
Electrical Distribution Service (overtime)		\$	57.00	per hour		
Electrical Distribution Service (weekday)		\$	41.00	per hour		
Electrical Renovations (overtime)		\$	55.00	per hour		
Electrical Renovations (weekday)		\$	40.00	per hour		
Elevators (overtime)		\$	59.00	per hour		
Elevators (weekday)		\$	42.50	per hour		
EMS Maintenance (overtime)		\$	61.00	per hour		
EMS Maintenance (weekday)		\$	45.00	per hour		
Grounds (overtime)		\$	39.00	per hour		
Grounds (weekday)		\$	28.00	per hour		
Hazardous Material (overtime)		\$	50.00	per hour		
Hazardous Material (weekday)		\$	36.00	per hour		
Key Shop		\$	5.00	per key		
Key Shop (overtime)		\$	58.00	per hour		
Key Shop (weekday)		\$	42.00	per hour		
Moving (overtime)		\$	50.00	per hour		
Moving (weekday)		\$	36.00	per hour		
Operations & Maintenance Project Management		\$	60.00	per hour		
Painters (overtime)		\$	46.00	per hour	Does not include materials, equipment or contract labor if	
				-	required.	
Painters (weekday)		\$	33.00	per hour	Does not include materials, equipment or contract labor if required.	
Pest Control (overtime)		\$	43.00	per hour	required.	
Pest Control (weekday)		\$	31.00	per hour		
Plumbing (overtime)		\$	58.00	per hour		
Plumbing (weekday)		\$	42.00	per hour		
Project Design Services (in house staff)		\$	60.00	per hour		
Project Management Services		\$	60.00	per hour		
Repair Shop (overtime)		\$	53.00	per hour		
Repair Shop (weekday)		S	38.00	per hour		
Roofing Services (overtime)		\$	50.00	per hour		
Roofing Services (weekday)		\$	36.00	per hour		
Steam Distribution (overtime)		\$	58.00	per hour		
Steam Distribution (weekday)		S	42.00	per hour		
Waste Management & Recycling Services (overtime)		\$	39.00	per hour		
Waste Management & Recycling Services (overtime) Waste Management & Recycling Services (weekday)		\$	28.00	per hour		
Welding (overtime)		\$	55.00	per hour		
Welding (weekday)		S		per hour		
weight (weekday)		Ψ	-10.00	per nour		

Notes:

Affiliate: external party not sponsored by USC group